
Dates to remember! 

 Friday 19th December—Last day of school 1.15pm finish 

 Monday 5th January— First day back 8.35am start 

 Friday 9th January—Year 5 Swimming 

 Friday 16th January—Year 5 Swimming 

 Friday 23rd January—Year 5 Swimming 

 Friday 30th January—Year 5 Swimming 

 Friday 6th February—Year 5 Swimming 

 Friday 13th February—Year 5 Swimming 

 

 

 

Friday 12th December 2025 

Inset days 2025/2026 

 
Monday 23rd February 

Thursday 7th May 

Friday 22nd May  

Friday 26th June 

Thank you to Nick Simmonds and the staff at Iceland Waterlooville for inviting the choir to sing Christmas songs to their 

customers last Tuesday.  

They did a brilliant job and thoroughly enjoyed their first performance to an audience! They also managed to  raise 

£35.00 for the school! 

Christmas dates for your diary! 

Thursday 18th December: Christmas dinner and  Christmas jumper day. 

 

Nativity performances 

Tuesday 16th December - Year 1 parents at 9:30pm 

Tuesday 16th December - Year 2 parents at 2:15pm 

All of the above performances are for adults only and we regret that younger siblings will not be able to attend, thank 

you for your understanding. 

 

Sponsors of  

Munchie & Maisie  
the guinea pigs 
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Let’s talk PANTS!     

NSPCC Pantosaurus 

As Parents it is important that your child knows how to keep safe and who to tell if someone asks to see or touch 

their private areas. NSPCC Pantosaurus is an age appropriate way children can learn how to do this. 

In school we talk to children on how to keep themselves safe in our PHSE lessons. 

Please visit the following link for advice on how to answer questions from children on this subject. 

https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/support-for-parents/pants-underwear-rule/pants-how-to-answer-

questions/ 

Pantosaurus Song 

Meet Pantosaurus—the pant-wearing Dino! He wants every child to stay safe and strong, just like him, and he’s on a 

mission to share an important message. 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-lL07JOGU5o 

Pantosaurus and the Power of the Pants read  by Natalie Dormer 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=D3XIWUIJZMw 



Headteacher  
Awards! 

 
  

 

Stars 
 of the  

Week! 
Year R Hedgehogs 

Izzy 

Year 1 Owls 

Bentley 

Year 2 Lizards 

Ropa 

Year 3 Dolphins 

Vinnie 

Year 4 Lions 

Poppy 

Year 5 Pandas 

Daisy 
  Year 6 Gorillas    Myanna 

Well done to this weeks attendance winners 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

They get to have Magnum the attendance alpaca in class  

this week! 

Pandas 

99.1% 

Kylo  Tommy Shay Aaron 

Lydia Mylah Nalah Lilly 

Izzy Edgar Elsie Isla x 2 

Roman Sivanah Phoebe Harry 

Annabel Mollie Jeorgie Tyler 

Greyson Rosie Logan Freddie 

Presley Ariana Mason x 2 Alex 

Patsy Vinnie Brayden Freddie 

 
    This weeks’ winner  








